DENSTONE PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk: Mrs E Whitehead Telephone: 01889 591844

Email: parish.council@denstonevillage.org.uk

3 Croftstead Avenue Denstone Uttoxeter Staffs ST14 5HJ

East Staffordshire Borough Council The Maltsters Wetmore Road Burton upon Trent Staffs DE14 1LS

Dear Mr O'Brien,

APPLICATION FOR THE DESIGNATION OF A NEIGHBOURHOOD PLANNING AREA

Denstone Parish Council is writing to apply for the parish of Denstone to be designated a Neighbourhood Planning Area in accordance with Regulation 5 of the Neighbourhood Planning Regulations 2012. A map of the area, as required under the regulations, is also attached.

Denstone Parish Council is a relevant body for the purposes of Section 61G of the Town and Planning Act 1990 and therefore qualified to undertake neighbourhood planning for the identified area. The Council are keen to get started with the Neighbourhood Plan, which will help shape how the Parish grows over the next 15-20 years.

Denstone Parish Council nominates the author, the Clerk/Responsible Financial Officer, as its representative for the purposes of designation.

Yours sincerely,

Mrs Emily Whitehead Clerk to the Parish Council (by email)